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Position Candidate
Project Manager Prime
Candidate Name of candidate Date of birth
information | i1y 1on 24.06.1968

Professional qualifications:
10 + years of overall professional experience;
10 + years’ experience in the field of IT&C;

7 + years’ experience as IT&C Project Manager using an internationally recognized
methodology (such as PMBOK, PRINCE, or equivalent).

Operating systems: Windows
Development tools: MS Office, MS Project, MS SharePoint

Other: system analysis, team leading, project planning, requirement specification
elaboration, task creation.

As Project Manager took part in the following similar Oracle projects, for implementation
of an integrated information systems:

2005 — 2007 Automated Information System of the National Social Insurance House
(NSIH) of the Republic of Moldova;

2007 — 2008 AITS — Animal Identification and Traceability System for Ministry of
Agriculture of the Republic of Moldova;

2008 — 2012 AIS of State Registry of Procurement (AIS SRP) for Agency of State
Acquisitions of the Republic of Moldova;

2013 — 2013 Automated Information System Acreditare for National Accreditation Center
of Republic of Moldova;

2013 — 2014 Adjustments for AIS of State Registry of Procurement (AlS SRP) for Agency of
State Acquisitions of the Republic of Moldova;

2008 — 2018 Support of Automated Information System of the National Social Insurance
House (NSIH) of the Republic of Moldova.

Development of data Sharing interface between the State Registry of Legal Entities and
National Social Insurance House” (SRLE CNAS Interface Development system) - National
Social Insurance House (CNAS) of the Republic of Moldova ;

From 2014 head of PMO.

As Project Manager took part in the following similar by complexity and size projects, for
implementation of an integrated information systems:

AIS of State Registry of Education for Ministry of Education of the Republic of Moldova;

Integrated Information System for MFAEI for Ministry of Foreign Affairs and European
Integration of the Republic of the Moldova;

Automatic Information System “State Register of Ethyl Alcohol and Alcohol Production
Circulation”;




Automatic Information System “State Register of natural mineral water and nonalcoholic
bottled beverage”;

Automatic Information System “Information System of the National Securities
Commission of the Republic of Moldova”;

Automatic Information System “Complex of programs of the central database of the
integrated information system under the account of crimes” for Ministry of Internal
Affairs of the Republic of Moldova ;

Barcode Tax Declaration Creating and Processing Automatic Information System
(Declaratia rapida) - Tax Service of the Republic of Moldova;

ACCES CPAS ,Access to current account of the taxpayers and insured persons”
Information System - National Social Insurance House (CNAS) of the Republic of Moldova

Development of data Sharing interface between the State Registry of Legal Entities and

National Social Insurance House” (SRLE CNAS Interface Development system) - National
Social Insurance House (CNAS) of the Republic of Moldova ;

Automatic Information System “Reform of State Regulation of Entrepreneurial Activity”.

Management Insurance System for 4 leading Insurance company of the Republic of
Moldova

Financial Management Information System “Local Governments” — developed in for
USAID / LGRP. FMIS is implemented in more then 500 budget institutions (including
Payroll module and HRMIS Components).

Financial Management Information System for medical institutions — implemented in
more than 60 institutions in Republic of Moldova (including Payroll module and HRMIS
Components)

Financial Management Information System for Centers of Preventive Medicine —
implemented in main and all territorial offices (including Payroll module and HRMIS
Components).

Education:

1985-1992 State University of Moldova
Faculty Physics

Graduation diploma in Physics

2014 — PM Expert

Certificated PMP

2017 renew PMP (PMP Number: 1776263)

Languages:
Romanian — native language;
Russian — native language;

English — speaking, reading of technical texts.

Present
employment

Name of Employer

SC “DAAC System Integrator” SRL

Address of Employer

10 Calea lesilor str. Chisinau, Republic of Moldova




Telephone 022 509 709 Contact Vladimir Novicov 022 509 431

Fax 022 509 710 Telex n/a

Job title of candidate Software Director Years with present Employer 12

Summarize professional experience over the last twenty years, in reverse chronological order. Indicate

particular technical and managerial experience relevant to the project.

From To Company/Project/ Position/Relevant technical and management experience
2002 present SC “DAAC System Integrator” SRL

Sales Director, Head of Project Departament, Software Director
2001 2002 DAAC Hermes S.A. Chisinau

Manager of marketing
2000 2001 “Help” SRL Chisinau

Teacher.Courses of computer for starting users.
1993 2000 Lyceum A. Mateevici Soldanesti, Republic of Moldova

Teacher
1992 1993 High School #21, Chisinau

Teacher




Position Candidate
Engeneer Prime
Candidate Name of candidate Date of birth
information lvanov Eugeniu 10.05.1979

Professional qualifications:

10 + years of overall professional experience;
10 + years’ experience in the field of IT&C;

6 + Database administrator.

Operating systems: Windows, Unix(Solaris 11), Linux(OEL, RHEL)

Database administration: Oracle 11g, MySQL

Network technologies: DNS, DHCP, HTTP, FTP, VolP

Other: system analysis, team leading, requirement specification elaboration

Certifications:

Oracle Database 11g Administrator Certified Associate
Oracle Solaris 11 System Administrator Certified Associate
Oracle Linux 6 Certified Implementation Specialist

Check Point Certified Security Administrator

Check Point Certified Security Expert

Check Point Appliances Certified Expert

Certified Widevine Implementation Partner

As Database administrator took part in the following similar Oracle projects, for
implementation of an integrated information systems:

2010 — 2011 Adjustments for Improved Surveillance System Avian Influenza Control
and Human Pandemic Preparedness and Response (AIHP) Project for Ministry of
Health of the Republic of Moldova;

2013 — 2013 Automated Information System Acreditare for National Accreditation
Center of Republic of Moldova;

2013 — 2014 AIS of State Registry of Procurement (AIS SRP) for Agency of State
Acquisitions of the Republic of Moldova;

2008 — 2014 Support of Automated Information System of the National Social
Insurance House (NSIH) of the Republic of Moldova.

Languages:

Romanian — native language;

Russian — native language;

English — speaking, reading of technical texts.

Present Name of Employer
employment | SC “DAAC System Integrator” SRL
Address of Employer
10 Calea lesilor str. Chisinau, Republic of Moldova
Telephone 022 509 709 Contact Vladimir Novicov 022 509 431
Fax 022 509 710 Telex n/a

Job title of candidate Database | Years with present Employer 3
administrator

Summarize professional experience over the last twenty years, in reverse chronological order. Indicate
particular technical and managerial experience relevant to the project.

‘ From | To \ Company/Project/ Position/Relevant technical and management experience




08.02.2011 | present |SC “DAAC System Integrator” SRL
Database administrator

2008 2010 “Boom Telecom” SRL. Engineer. VoIP infrastructure administration, Linux
administration.

1998 2008 “Isabel” SA. Engineer. Company LAN administration, Linux Web/DB/Mail

server administration.




Position Candidate
Engeneer | Prime
Candidate Name of candidate Date of birth
information Ustica Andrei May 11, 1984
Professional qualifications
Education:
2002 — 2007 Technical University of Moldova,
Faculty of Computers, Informatics and Microelectronics
Courses:
February 2013 - Luna SA Certified Engineer
Certified Licenses:
Microsoft Certified Professional
Microsoft Certified Technology Specialist
Microsoft Certified IT Professional
Microsoft Certified Solutions Associate
Microsoft Certified Solutions Expert
Microsoft Specialist
Oracle Database 11g Administrator Certified Associate
Luna SA Certified Engineer
Symantec Techincal Specialist
Polycom Installed Voice & Video
Language Qualifications: Russian - excellent, Romanian — native, English - technical
Key Qualifications
As a System analyst, designer and integrator took part in the following projects
implementation:
= ACTIVE ACCESS TO REAL ESTATE REGISTRY, CADASTRU (2014)
= “E-reporting” The information system of electronic filing of declarations and reports
Professional skills:
Operating systems: \Windows, Unix/Linux
Databases: Microsoft SQL Server 2008, Oracle DB 11g
Network technologies: Active directory, DNS, DHCP, HTTP, FTP, File and Network Servers,
NetBIOS, Video Conferencing, Voice — Data Integration
Other: system analysis, team leading, project planning, requirement specification
elaboration, task creation
Present Name of Employer
employment DAAC SYSTEM INTEGRATOR SRL

Address of Employer
10, Calea lesilor str
Mun.Chisinau MD-2069

Telephone 509736 Contact (manager / personnel officer)
Fax 509710 Telex

Job title of candidate Years with present Employer

System Engineer 8 years

Summarize professional experience over the last twenty years, in reverse chronological order. Indicate

particular technical and managerial experience relevant to the project.

From To Company/Project/ Position/Relevant technical and management experience
2012 present DAAC System Integrator

System Engineer
2009 2012 DAAC System Integrator

Service Engineer




Position Candidate
Engeneer M Alternate
Candidate Name of candidate Date of birth
information Cojocaru Andrei November 30, 1979
Professional qualifications
Education:

1998 — 2003 State University of Moldova,
Faculty of Mathematics and Computer Science
Diploma in Technology

Courses:

September 2005 - Fujitsu Siemens PRIMERGY Servers.

November 2006 - Security Certified Network Professional Hardening the
Infrastructure

June 2013 — RHCSA (Red Hat Certified System Administrator)

February 2017 - VMware vSphere Optimize and Scale

Certified Licenses:

Red Hat Certified System Administrator
Microsoft Certified Professional
Microsoft Certified Technology Specialist
Microsoft Certified IT Professional
Microsoft Certified Solutions Expert

Experience in greater projects:
2006 - CNAS IT Outsourcing
2007 - 2008 Chisinau
State Register of natural mineral water and nonalcoholic beverage

Planning of network infrastructure, installation and configuration of server
equipment, configuration of SQL Failover Cluster and NLB Cluster
2007 Chisinau
SITA (Animal Identification and Traceability System) - The state register of animals,
Planning of the logic circuit of the network, development of system image for
workplaces Technical implementation, hardware installation and software
configuration.
2016-current Ericsson Administration IT Outsourcing
2016-current DAAC Group IT Outsourcing

Language Qualifications: Russian - native, English - technical

Key Qualifications
As a System analyst, designer and integrator took part in the following
projects implementation:
» |Information system “State Registry of Education” for Ministry of
Education (2009)
= Information system “BACALAUREAT 2009” for Ministry of Education
=  “The system of evidence of medical registered forms” for Health
Ministry of RM (2008)




=  Automatic Information System “State Register of natural mineral
water and nonalcoholic bottled beverage” (2007)

= Information System “Animal Identification and Traceability System”
for State Enterprise “Animals Register” (2007)

Professional skills:

Operating systems: Windows, Unix/Linux, Esxi

Databases: Microsoft SQL Server 2000, 2005, 2008, 2012, 2016

Hardware vendors: Dell, Hitachi, Cisco, APC, Mikrotik

Network technologies: Active directory, DNS, DHCP, HTTP, FTP, File and Network
Servers, NetBIOS, Video Conferencing, Voice — Data Integration

Other: system analysis, team leading, project planning, requirement specification
elaboration, task creation

Present Name of Employer

employment | DAAC SYSTEM INTEGRATOR, DAAC Software Systems

Address of Employer

10, Calea lesilor str

Mun.Chisinau MD-2069

Telephone 509709 Contact (manager / personnel officer)
Fax 509710 Telex

Job title of candidate Years with present Employer

System Administrator 16 years

Summarize professional experience over the last twenty years, in reverse chronological order. Indicate
particular technical and managerial experience relevant to the project.

From To Company/Project/ Position/Relevant technical and management experience
DAAC System Integrator System Administrator,
System Engineer in Animal Identification and Traceability System

2007 Present |System Engineer in State Register of natural mineral water and nonalcoholic
beverage
2006 2007 DAAC-Sistem SRL

System Administrator
DAAC-Sistem SRL
Service Engineer

2004 2006




CURRICULUM VITAE (CV)

Position Title and No.

Programmer/ Software Development Engineer

Name of Expert:

Vladimir Spraiter

Date of Birth:

06.08.1984

Country of Citizenship/Residence

Republic of Moldova

Education:

Moldova State University. Faculty of Mathematics and Informatics. Masters Degree. 2006- 2007
Moldova State University. Faculty of Mathematics and Informatics. High Degree. 2002- 2006

Employing organization
and vyour title/position.

Applied
PP Activities performed relevant to the

Period . technologies and .
Contact info for . Assignment
methodologies
references
August DAAC SYSTEM | MSSQL 2016, | Develop Tableau dashboards and
2019- INTEGRATOR SRL SSIS, Tableau | Visualizations that empower decision
Present Data Architect Desktop, Taleau | Makers

Contact Petru Usatii
+373 22 509 705

Online, Tableau

Creating data integration flows and DW
Server.
load processes

Database = Management and Data
Agile Scrum | Modeling

Methodology
Perform detailed data analysis (i.e.
determine the structure, content, and
quality of the data through examination
of source systems and data samples)

July 2016 — | PAYNET SERVICES SRL
July 2019 Senior SQL/BackEnd
developer

Contact lurii Griniov
+373 79 306 730

C#, MVC, MSSQL | Backend tier, Web APl and Win services
2012/2016, development.

HTML/XML/Json,
Writing complex T-SQL code, optimizing

RegExp, SSIS,

WebAbi server and query performance. DB
€bARI, maintenance and cleanup.

Postman,

Windows, NUnit | Developed data models as well as
Testing, SVN, | optimized databases for various software
Jenkins, projects

Redmine, Agile,
SQL database administration. Configured

) user access rights, jobs. Upgraded SQL
Integration server 2012 to 2016.

Continues

Implementing reports for National bank
and business needs




March

2015 —July

2016

MONSATO
SQL Bl developer

Contact lurii Latii
+373 69 141 648

MSSQL
2012/2014, Data
WareHouse,
SSIS, ETL,
HTML,
Json,

RegExp,
XML,
Windows

Jira, Agile,

Kanban,
Bamboo, Toggle

Created SSIS packages for different ETL
operation from various sources and
destinations.

Implemented complex business
requirement in backend using efficient
stored procedures including inline
gueries, subqueries and windowing
function for faster data retrieval from
multiple tables, and facilitated easy
implementation to the front-end
applications

Involved in Performance tuning, which
included creating indexes, indexed views,
modifying table structures, analyze tables
and estimate stats using explain plan
utility

Created data accuracy and consistency
reports

Scheduled jobs and monitored daily
running jobs and SSIS packages

Worked in Agile
methodology environment

development

December
2014
March
2015

BANCA DE ECONOMII S.A.
of Programming

Head
Section

Contact lurii Griniov

+373 79 306 730

C#, MSSQL 2012,
PL/SQL, Delphi,
XML/XSL/XSD,
RegExp,
Windows,

SVN, Mercurial

Implementation of new business and IT
processes and /or optimization of existing
one during realization of bank’s projects

Maintenance and enhancement of
existing functionality in domain cash
management services, loans

Management, supporting and developing
Core Banking System (functional issues
appeared during CBS exploitation and
their correction)

Management of bank’s Reporting Unit
(regular and on demand bank reporting)

Management and leadership of division
teams

Ongoing projects follow-up to ensure
deadlines are met with expected quality
standards

August
2014
December
2014

BANCA DE ECONOMII S.A.
Senior Programmer

Contact lurii Griniov

+373 79 306 730

CH#, MSSQL 2012,
PL/SQL, Delphi,
XML/XSL/XSD,

Management, supporting and developing
Core Banking System (functional issues
appeared during CBS exploitation and
their correction)




RegExp,
Windows,

SVN, Mercurial

Analysis, design and implementation of
new functionality Maintenance and
enhancement of existing functionality in
domain of settlement and cash services,
loans

Writing of project documentation

April 2011 -
August
2014

CENTER OF FINANCIAL
TECHNOLOGIES

Contact Sanda Prodan
+373 68 888 669

PL/SQL, PL+,
Windows

Implementation and Maintenance of
Banking software in CIS in domain of
loans, money transfers, payment cards

Collecting, analyzing, verifying and
completing business requirements

Analysis, design and implementation of
new functionality

Maintenance and enhancement of
existing functionality

Design, programming, debugging,
optimization and support of the system's

functionality

Import data to Oracle database from
various sources from flat files

Writing project documentation

Language Skills (indicate only languages in which you can work):

Russian; English; Romanian.

Expert’s contact information: vladimir.spraiter@dsi.md




CURRICULUM VITAE (CV) FOR PROPOSED PROFESSIONAL STAFF

1. Name of Staff: Slobodeanic Alexandr

2. Date of Birth: 09.01.1990

3. Nationality: Moldova

4. Position: Developer

5. Education:
From - to Degree(s) or Diploma(s) obtained:
2009-2012 Licentiate in Exact Sciences, Applied Computer Science

6. Membership of professional bodies:

7. Present position: Developer

8. Other Skills: Responsibility, Communication Skills

9. Key competencies

e ASP.NET MVC / Core Developer
e MS SQL Server
e Web Development

e React ]S
10. Professional experiences:

Date from - to Employer Position Description of the projects/activities

2013-2014 Oficiu AMG Engineer Repair of office equipment
repair and
service of
office
equipment

2014-Present | DAAC System | Developer Web Portal for Galas Insurance Company, Current

Integrator Account, Active Access to the Property Register,
TimeTracking registration of work.

11. Language(s) spoken: (1 — excellent — 5 — basic).

Language Reading Speaking Writing
English 2 2 2
Russian 1 1 1
Romanian 3 3 4
Ukraine 4 3 5




Position Candidate
Information Security Engineer o Prime
Candidate Name of candidate Date of birth

inf i

ihformation Andrei Sorochin August 5, 1971

Professional qualifications

Experience in greater projects:

¢« An technical assessment of adequacy and effectiveness of the
implemented security measures into the e-Payment system and
compliance with the requirements of the The National Bank (Commercial
Bank from Moldova)

« Information Security Management System compliance audits to The
National Bank recommendations on the control objectives and security
measures from August 6, 2010 (3 Commercial Banks from Moldova).

« An technical audit of The National Commission For Financial Markets
requirements compliance (Moldova Stock Exchange, Registration
Companies)

« Information security compliance audits in accordance with ISO/IEC
27001:2013 requirements (3 Commercial Companies from Moldova).

Education:

« December 2013 Academy of Economic Studies of Moldova, Information
Technologies;

« December 2007, US Army Command and General Staff College, Kansas,
USA;

« January 2004, US Army School of the Information Technology, Georgia, USA,
graduate with honours;

« May 2003, Defense Language Institute, Texas, USA, English Language.

« May 2002, Transilvanian University, Defense Recourses Management
Center, Brasov, Romania, post university graduation management course.

« June 1993 Military Academy, graduate with honours, Saratov, Russia.
Obtain qualification of the electricity and mechanic engineer.

« June 1988 High School, graduate with honours (gold medal), Chisinau,
Moldova.

Training:
« July 2017, ISO/IEC 27001:2013 Lead Auditor Training Course, Kiev, Ukraine
Language Qualifications: English (STANAG 6001:2,2+,2,2+; ALCPT: 90),
Romanian (communication level), Russian (native)

Organisational / managerial skills:

A broad experience at the information security management area collected from the
long term National Army service. The knowledge and practical skills obtained from the
different Education Centers in Russia, Romania, and USA allow him succeed in both
technical and management fields of activity.

Job-related skills:

Develop the security strategy, oversee the security program and initiatives, liaise with
the business process owners. Ensure that risk and business impact assessment are
conducted, develop risk mitigation strategy, enforce policy and regulatory compliance.

Computer skills:

Very power user




ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Publications:
- National Army “Signal Soldier Guide”, May 2012;

- Monitorul Fiscal FISC.md nr.3 (19) May 2014 “The actual Web application security
problems”

Awards and Certificates:

CISA - Certified Information Systems Auditor;

CCNA - Cisco Certified Network Associate Certificate;

Major General Hans Schup Award for Excellence in International Relations, USA CGSC.
ISACA member since 2014.

Conferences:

International Cyber Security Conference (Chisinau, October 2014) - quest speaker for
subject “Penetration testing: exposure of fallacies”;

Moldova ICT Summit 2013 — quest speaker for subject “Security in state information
systems”

Present Name of Emplyer

employment | A¢ SYSTEM INTEGRATOR, DAAC Software Systems

Address of Employer
10, Calea lesilor str

Mun.Chisinau MD-2069

Telehone 022509738 Contact (manager / personnel officer)
Fax Telex

Job title of candidate Years with present Employer

Head of Information Security Section 7 years

Summarize professional experience over the last twenty years, in reverse chronological order. Indicate
particular technical and managerial experience relevant to the project.

From To Company/Project/ Position/Relevant technical and management experience

2013 - Company: DAAC-SYSTEM INTEGRATOR SRL

Position: Head of Information Security Section

Experience:

- Information Security audits planning and implementation;

- Information Security Management Program development, implementation
and certification in accordance with ISO/EIC 27001 requirements;

- Developing, collaborating and managing the information security risk
management program to meet the defined objectives;

- Penetration test conduction

2008 2013 Organization: CIS Directorate, HQ of the National Army.




Position: Chief of section

Experience: information systems management, networks protection, IT
projects development

2002

2008

Organization: CIS Directorate, HQ of the National Army
Position: senior specialist

Experience: networks protection procedures and policies development

2000

2002

Organization: The National Army Research and Development Center
Position: senior specialist

Experience: Information assurance and System administration.

1995

2000

Organization: The National Army CIS Center
Position: computer programmer

Experience: system programming, web design, system analysis (Delphi, VBA,
ASP, SQL, Clipper)

1993

1995

Organization: The National Army CIS Center
Position: engineer

Experience: computer and network equipment maintenance




Candidate

Position

Developer Prime

Candidate Name of candidate Date of birth

information Paprotskiy Igor November 11, 1958

Professional Education:

qualifications |1975-1976 Higher Military School of Communication, Poltava, specialty
- engineer radio
Courses:

= Certified courses on the quality management systems ISO 9000:2000 with
the branch «TUV Quality» Moldova
= Certified course «Object-oriented analysis and design AlS using Rational
Rose» when the company «Interface Corp.»
= Training courses on the use of object programming languages at the Ministry
of Defense
= Courses on the configuration management system
Experience in greater projects:
o State Register of Procurement for Agency for material resources,
public procurement and humanitarian aid of Republic of Moldova
o State Register of Education for Ministry of Education and Youth of
Republic of Moldova
Language Qualifications:
e Russian — native language
e English — reading of technical texts
e Romanian — satisfactory
Key Qualifications
As project manager, system architect, business analyst took part in the following
projects implementation:
> AIS «The State Register of information resources and systems»
multilevel information system providing data entry, updating, storing and
providing data on the Internet information resources, classifiers. Automated
information systems, information sites, WEB-sites of public administration and
automated state services
> AIS «The State Register of Transport» - distributed multi-tiered
system but accounting and documentation of vehicle and number of aggregates.
The peculiarity of the system - ensuring the compatibility of the various stages of
implementation with the old AIS without a cessation of its operation

> «AlS of Government meeting» - providing dynamic visualization of
the agenda and conduct meetings
> AIS «Automated personification passports of Kyrgyzstan»-providing

manufacturing overseas and passports to citizens of the Kyrgyz Republic
As system architect took part in the following projects implementation:
v AIS «Object central data repository» - software complex of storage registers,

servers, ensuring business - logic, system security, and WEB-interface to the
data - to develop a model store and update data

v' AIS «Personnel. WEB-access and SMART services»- the providing various
information and reporting staff of the company with the division-level access
from the database of personnel. Making the payment of «credit» for office
staff badges

v"AIS «National passport system. Office documenting population» - Distributed
multi-tiered system of documentation of the population. The peculiarity of




the system - ensuring the compatibility of the various stages of
implementation with the old AIS without a cessation of its operation.

v' «The technological platform of the distributed AIS" Archipelago "» - a
platform for building distributed information systems, large-scale enterprises,
as well as interagency cooperation.

As Business Analyst took part in the following projects implementation:

o «Registration drivers» - distributed multi-tiered system of accounting
students take the examination and issuance of driving licenses. AlS
comprises department SE «Registru», driving schools

o State Register of Procurement for Agency for material resources,
public procurement and humanitarian aid of Republic of Moldova

o State Register of Education for Ministry of Education and Youth of
Republic of Moldova

Development of regulatory documents:
¢ Technical Regulations. «The processes of life cycle software», approved by
the government (degree of participation: Developer)

e Corporate Standards: «The order of development», «Order of the
development of technical specifications», «The order of the realization of the
life cycle of AlS», «Order of the development of business proposals», «The
order of tracking software (draft)», «process lifecycle AIS» . (Level of

participation: Developer)
* The concept of building an information infrastructure company. (Level of
participation: Developer)
e Regulations on the management of projects. (Level of participation:
Developer)
e Other methodological documents and instructions

Professional skills:

Operating systems: Windows/Linux

Programming languages: C Object Pascal. Clipper. Delphi, C #

Databases: Informix. InterBase. Oracle

Software development technologies: Case technologies (IBM Rational Rose, Sybase
Power Designer. iGrafxProcess), MS office, MS Project (+ Server), IBM Rational Suite
(Rose, ClearQuest, ClearCase), MS Visio, Corel Draw, Adobe Photoshop

Other: system analysis, system and software designer, project planning, requirement
specification elaboration, task creation.

Present Name of Employer
employment DAAC SYSTEM INTEGRATOR SRL
Address of Employer

10, Calea Iesilor str
Mun.Chisinau MD-2069

Telephone 509709 Contact (manager / personnel officer)
Fax 509710 Telex

Job title of candidate Years with present Employer
Business Analyst 12 years

Summarize professional experience over the last twenty years, in reverse chronological order. Indicate
particular technical and managerial experience relevant to the project.

From To Company/Project/ Position/Relevant technical and management
experience

2008 present |DAAC SYSTEM INTEGRATOR SRL
Senior Analyst




Management of the projects include the definition of the measures plan on
the system development, the coordination of the developers group activity
of the DAAC SYSTEM Integrator, the developing of the general system
architecture and its interconnection with other state information systems,
the control on the terms of plan execution, participation in the transmission
of the system to the beneficiaries
o State Register of Procurement for Agency for material
resources, public procurement and humanitarian aid of
Republic of Moldova
o State Register of Education for Ministry of Education and
Youth of Republic of Moldova

2005

2008

State Enterprise-"REGISTRU” of Ministry of information development
Deputy director of the center for the development and implementation of
AIS in the SE «Registru»

Management of the projects include the definition of the measures plan on
the system development, the coordination of the other departments
activity of the SE “REGISTRU” and private firms, that carry out the separate
parts of the system

- design of information systems for different ministries and departments

- planning of activity of the Information Systems Development Direction

2002

2005

Head of the AIS Development Department in the State Enterprise-
"REGISTRU” Projects management:

management of the creation of the automated information system
participation in development of technical regulations and standards
planning of activity of the Application Development Department

2001

2002

Deputy Head of Application Development Department of the State
Enterprise-"REGISTRU»

2000

2001

Head of Application Development Department of the State Enterprise-
"REGISTRU"”

1999

2000

Engineer-programmer in the State Enterprise-"REGISTRU”.
Responsibilities: software development and design

1976

1999

service in the Ministry of Defense (Technology Center, Army Signal Corps)




Position Candidate
Developer Prime
Candidate Name of candidate Date of birth
information | Anisimov Gleb May 25, 1988

Professional
qualifications

Education:
2007-2010  Moldova State University - Mathematics and Informatics Faculty
Courses:

= English Courses

Certifications:

=  MCSD: Web Applications - 2014

=  Programming in HTML5 with JavaScript and CSS3 - 2014

= Developing ASP.NET MVC Web Applications - 2014

= Developing Microsoft Azure and Web Services - 2014

=  Recertification for MCSD: Web Applications - 2016
Experience in greater projects:

= “Contul current” for State Tax Inspectorate

=  “E-reporting” government portal.

=  MTC Television Electronic Programming Guide

=  Bureau of Information and Service In Moldova

= |SO Standard Management Catalog

=  Automated Information System "Active Access to Real Estate Registry"
Language Qualifications:

e Russian — native language

e English — speaking, reading of technical texts

e Romanian — satisfactory

Professional skills:
e ASP.NET MVC —advanced
e WCF - intermediate
e WebServices —intermediate
e LINQ/Entity Framework ORM — advanced
e HTML/Javascript — advanced
e SQL Server —advanced
Operating systems:
Windows/Linux
Programming languages:
e C#— professional
e C++ —intermediate
e PHP —advanced
e JavaScript —intermediate
e jQuery—advanced
e HTML 4(5) — advanced
e (SS 3 —intermediate

Databases:
e MS SQL - advanced
e MY SQL - advanced

Software development technologies:




e Microsoft Visual Studio for C#
e MS office, MS Project (+ Server)
e Microsoft Team Foundation Server

Other: Web site building, Scripts Programming, Server Side Development

Present
employment

Name of Employer
DAAC SYSTEM INTEGRATOR SRL

Address of Employer
10, Calea lesilor str
Mun.Chisinau MD-2069

Telephone 509709 Contact (manager / personnel officer)
Fax 509710 Telex

Job title of candidate Years with present Employer

Web Developer 9 years

Summarize professional experience over the last twenty years, in reverse chronological order. Indicate

particular technical and managerial experience relevant to the project.

From

To Company/Project/ Position/Relevant technical and management experience

2011

present |DAAC SYSTEM INTEGRATOR SRL

Web Developer

Developing, Deploying, Testing web applications.
Database Development. Including T-SQL scripting.
HTML/JavaScript programming.

Web pages design construction and styling.




Form TECH-6: Curriculum Vitae (CV)

1. Proposed Position Web Designer

2. Name of Consultant «<DAAC SYSTEM INTEGRATOR» SRL

3. Name of Staff: Anna Oleinic

4. Date of Birth: 22.12.1978 Nationality: MD

5. Education:

1996-2001

ION CREANGA STATE PEDAGOGICAL UNIVERSITY

Graduation diploma in Psychology and special psycho pedagogy
6. Membership of Professional Associations:

7. Other Training

2002-2003 GRAPHIC DESIGN COURSE in Department of Architecture of the Technical University of
Moldova

2019 User Experience (UX): The Ultimate Guide to Usability and UX” course by David Travis
Operating systems: Windows

Development tools: Adobe XD, Adobe Photoshop, Adobe Illustrator, Adobe InDesign
Development skills in Ul / UX design, branding design, marketing design

Knowledge of

- UX Research methods
- Ul Design principles
- Wireframing and Ul prototyping
- Iterative design principles
Excellent skills in visual communication and applying analytical information to design

8. Countries of Work Experience: Republic of Moldova

9. Languages

Language Speaking Reading Writing
Romanian Intermediate Intermediate Intermediate
Russian (Native) Very Good Very Good Very Good
English (Upper Intermediate) Intermediate Upper Intermediate Upper Intermediate

10. Employment:

2005 - 2011

Employer: “Chain store MAXIMUM”
Positions held: Graphic Designer
2012 - 2018

Employer: “DAAC System Integrator”

Positions held: Web Designer



2018 - 2019

Employer: “German Development Institute”

Positions held: Principal Graphic Designer
Aug. 2019 - to present
Employer: “DAAC System Integrator”

Positions held: Web Designer

11. Detailed Tasks Assigned

User interface design for desktop application

GL52

12. Work Undertaken that Best lllustrates Capability
to Handle the Tasks Assigned

Name of assignment or project: Desktop Application
“Green Line 52”

Year: 2016-2018
Location: Moldova
Client: DAAC System Integrator

Main project features: Application for business
management

Positions held: Ul / UX Designer

Activities performed: Iterative Design of User
Interface, wireframing (Adobe XD), creating brochures
and flyers

11. Detailed Tasks Assigned

User interface design for desktop application

Time Tracking

12. Work Undertaken that Best lllustrates Capability
to Handle the Tasks Assigned

Name of assignment or project: Desktop Application
“Time Tracking”

Year: 2016
Location: Moldova
Client: DAAC System Integrator

Main project features: Application for time
management

Positions held: Ul / UX Designer

Activities performed: Iterative Design of User
Interface, wireframing (Adobe XD)

11. Detailed Tasks Assigned

User interface design for web site WinePortal

12. Work Undertaken that Best lllustrates Capability
to Handle the Tasks Assigned

Name of assignment or project: Wine Portal
Year: 2018

Location: Moldova

Client: DAAC System Integrator

Main project features: Wine Searcher




Positions held: Ul / UX Designer

Activities performed: Wireframe and Visual design for
the web site

As Web Designer designed the:
www.integrator.md
wWww.ipi.ag

www.htcycle.ag

www.gl52.ru



http://www.gl52.ru/

Position ITSM / ITIL Expert

Candidate Name of candidate Date of birth
information Tcacenco Svetlana September 13, 1982

Professional qualifications
Education:

1999 — 2004 University “Univers Moldova” of Moldova,
Faculty of Information technology
Diploma in Technology

Certified Licenses:

ITIL® Foundation Certificate in IT Service Management (ITILF)

Experience in greater projects:

Implementation ITIL in DAAC System Integrator

Managed the process of consulting services, technical support and maintenance of integrated

information systems in CNAS

Language Qualifications:

Russian - native

English — technical

Romanian — speaking, reading and writing of technical texts

Operating systems: Windows
Databases: ltilium
Other:

Present Name of Employer
employment DAAC SYSTEM INTEGRATOR SRL

Address of Employer
10, Calea lesilor str
Mun.Chisinau MD-2069

Telephone 509778 Contact (manager / personnel officer)
Fax 509710 Telex
Job title of candidate Years with present Employer

Technical support operator of electronic|7Z years
communications services

Summarized professional experience over the last twenty years, in reverse chronological order. Indicated particular
technical and managerial experience relevant to the project.

From To Company/Project/ Position/Relevant technical and management experience

2013 present DAAC System Integrator Technical support operator

Implementation ITIL in DAAC System Integrator

Purchase of consulting services and technical support and maintenance of integrated
information systems CNAS
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Management
Institute

Education
Project Management Consulting

Certificate

No 16635
This certifies that

Ivan Sirbu

has completed the course of study on

1601-PMBS04: Project management in a company.
Standard ANSI PMI PMBOK®
(16 hours, 16 PDUs)

Alexander Kufuzov, PMP”
Managing Partner of P -Expert Company

Sergey Riabokon
Project Manager
Trainer of PM Expert Company

February 11 - 13, 2008
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Project Management Consulting o EEUC | nstitute

Certificate

No 16635
This certifies that

ITvan Sirbu

has completed

1601-CAYO01: Project Management Simulation

Game (CAYENNE)
(8 hours, 8 PDUs)

e

Sergey Riabokon
Project Manager
Trainer of PM Expert Company

February I1 - 13, 2008




THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT

Sirbu lon

HAS BEEN FORMALLY EVALUATED FOR DEMONSTRATED EXPERIENCE, KNOWLEDGE AND PERFORMANCE
IN ACHIEVING AN ORGANIZATIONAL OBJECTIVE THROUGH DEFINING AND OVERSEEING PROJECTS AND
RESOURCES AND IS HEREBY BESTOWED THE GLOBAL CREDENTIAL

Project Management Professional (PMP)®

INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE HAVE SUBSCRIBED OUR SIGNATURES UNDER THE SEAL OF THE INSTITUTE

Catls. o Ftems éf_%@.%s@

Caterina LaTona » Chair, mmma of Directors Mark A, Langley + President %a.n.....ﬁ 5

PMP® Number: 1776263 ZIN yr
T
PMP® Original Grant Date: 26 December 2014 mw”/,_ 4 4 -
PMP® Expiration Date: 25 December 2020 Project Managemenl Institute




BUREAU VERITAS |

Certification

Certificate of Achievement

This is to certify that

ANDREI SOROCHIN

has successfully completed the course assessment and examination for the

ISO 27001:2013 Lead Auditor
(Information Security Management Systems) Training course

Course No. 17207 certified by the CQI and IRCA. This course satisfies the training
requirements for the CQI and IRCA ISMS Auditor Certification Scheme.

Held on: 24 - 28 July 2017 at: KIEV, UKRAINE
Signed: e Date 17/08/2017

mgger

Serial No: 77/UA/1015812/41321/0029 Course No: 17207

I CQ | & IRCA

CERTIFIED COURSE

The Certificate is valid for 3 years for the purpose of Auditor Certification by CQl and IRCA



THIS CERTIFICATE 18 TO CONFIRM THAT

IHHAS BEIL

Andrei Sorochin

ADMITTED ON THIS DATE AS A MEMBER OF THE

TTON AND 18 ENTITLED TO ALL RIGHTS AND BENEFITS

HISACA

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BYLAWS.

L ot £ Star

RODERT ROUD
INTERNATIONAL PRESIDENT

17 October 2014

DATE

TR AR A

st A2 P A

{ CONNECTED

B st sssm s nrs i




Certified Information

ﬁ @@ wﬁs_sm Auditor”

An ISACA” Cerlification

ISACA hereby certifies that
Andrei Sorochin

has successfully met all requirements and is qualified as Certified Information Systems Auditor;
in withess whereof, we have subscribed our signatures to Lhis certificate.

Requirements include prerequisite professional experience; adherence to the ISACA Code of Professional Ethics
and the CISA conltinuing professional education policy; and passage of the CISA exam.

165125367 30 September 2015 - . 3
| AN R
...N.w (5 T =
Certification Number Date of Cerlification Chair, ISACA Board of Direclors

31 January 2022 ?Qﬁ\h
_ .

Expiration Dale Chief Executive Officer
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\vnetAcademy
:,, of Completion

n,oz_ _

This certificate is awarded to
Andrei Cojocaru
In recognition of successtully completing the course

ViMWare vSphere Optimize & Scale 6.0
with Avnet Academy Romania ‘ Trainer: Dan Stroescu ON February 3rd, 2017

Stephen Ennts

Stephen Ennis, Director macom:o: mmz_nmm m_<_m>

Get more from technology with IT training from Avinelt

._—_.-__. \:w._ :_.@ O g BB o bt
CIACO0 A gﬁ Vhyt s ooy

A

amazon
vehservices  BROCADE

SO OS v Symanlec
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. L NetApp

Mo oR COfRALLE

academy.avnet.com
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| Microsoft® Certified Professional Transcript

Last Activity Recorded : May 31, 2017 M . ft
Microsoft Certification ID : 3276954 Icroso
CERTIFIED
Professional
ANDREI COJOCARU
STR. CALEA IESILOR 10
CHISINAU, Chisinau MD 2069 MD
ANDREW.COJOCARU@DAAC-SYSTEM.MD
ACTIVE MICROSOFT CERTIFICATIONS:
Microsoft® Certified Solutions Expert
Certification Number: G139-1130 Achievement Date : 05/17/2017
Certification/Version:  Cloud Platform and Infrastructure
Certification Number: F825-7483 Achievement Date : 09/26/2016
Certification/Version :  Productivity(*Charter)
Certification Number: F806-7753 Achievement Date : 09/26/2016
Certification/Version:  Cloud Platform and Infrastructure(*Charter)
Certification Number: E848-6880 Achievement Date : 06/13/2014
Certification/Version:  Server Infrastructure
Microsoft Specialist
Certification Number: G164-9537 Achievement Date : 05/31/2017
Certification/Version :  Architecting Microsoft Azure Solutions
Certification Number: F486-7329 Achievement Date : 12/01/2015
Certification/Version:  Windows 7, Configuring
Certification Number: F375-8793 Achievement Date : 07/15/2015
Certification/Version:  Managing Projects and Portfolios with
Project Server 2013
Certification Number: F367-2112 Achievement Date : 07/02/2015
Certification/Version:  Managing Projects with Microsoft Project
2013/2076
Microsoft® Certified Solutions Associate
Certification Number: E750-6507 Achievement Date : 03/12/2014
Certification/Version:  Windows Server 2012
Certification Number: D714-5092 Achievement Date : 04/16/2012
Certification/Version:  Windows Server 2008
Microsoft® Certified IT Professional
Certification Number: D499-0411 Achievement Date : 09/26/2011
Certification/Version :  Enterprise Administrator on Windows
Server 2008
Microsoft® Certified Technology Specialist
Certification Number: E164-6749 Achievement Date : 02/12/2013
Certification/Version : ~ SharePoint 2010, Configuration
Certification Number: D945-6146 Achievement Date : 07/05/2012
Certification/Version:  Windows Server 2008 R2, Server
Virtualization
Certification Number: D496-2550 Achievement Date : 09/23/2011




| Microsoft® Certified Professional Transcript

Certification/Version :  Windows Server 2008 Applications
Infrastructure, Configuration
Certification Number: D373-9958 Achievement Date : 06/16/2011
Certification/Version:  Windows Server 2008 Active Directory,
Configuration
Certification Number: D373-9959 Achievement Date : 06/16/2011
Certification/Version :  Windows Server 2008 Network
Infrastructure, Configuration
Microsoft Certified Professional
Certification Number: E750-6506 Achievement Date : 03/12/2014
Certification/Version:  Microsoft Certified Professional
LEGACY MICROSOFT CERTIFICATIONS:
Microsoft® Certified IT Professional
Certification Number: D376-8969 Achievement Date : 06/16/2011
Certification/Version:  Server Administrator on Windows Server
Microsoft® Certified Technology Specialist
Certification Number: D494-5898 Achievement Date : 09/22/2011
Certification/Version :  Windows 7, Configuration
Certification Number: (C302-1178 Achievement Date : 05/15/2009
Certification/Version :  Microsoft Internet Security and
Acceleration (ISA) Server 2006,
Configuration
Microsoft Certified Systems Engineer
Certification Number: C302-1163 Achievement Date : 05/15/2009
Certification/Version :  Security on Windows Server 2003
Certification Number: (C302-1164 Achievement Date : 11/13/2007
Certification/Version :  Windows Server 2003
Microsoft Certified Systems Administrator
Certification Number: (C302-1161 Achievement Date : 05/15/2009
Certification/Version :  Security on Windows Server 2003
Certification Number: C302-1167 Achievement Date : 05/13/2006
Certification/Version:  Messaging on Windows Server 2003
Certification Number: C302-1162 Achievement Date : 05/13/2006
Certification/Version :  Windows Server 2003
Microsoft Certified Professional
Certification Number: C302-1152 Achievement Date : 10/28/2004
Certification/Version:  Microsoft Certified Professional
MICROSOFT CERTIFICATION EXAMS COMPLETED SUCCESSFULLY :
Exam ID Description Date Completed
534 Architecting Microsoft Azure Solutions May 31, 2017
247 Configuring and Deploying a Private Cloud with System Center 2012 May 18, 2017
246 Monitoring and Operating a Private Cloud with System Center 2012 May 17, 2017
342 Advanced Solutions of Microsoft Exchange Server 2013 May 31, 2016




| Microsoft® Certified Professional Transcript

Administering Microsoft SQL Server 2012/20714 Databases

(C*) Charter Member

462 May 04, 2016

74-344 Managing Projects and Portfolios with Project Server 2013 Jul 15, 2015

74-343 Managing Projects with Microsoft Project Jul 02, 2015

413 Designing and Implementing a Server Infrastructure Jun 13,2014

414 Implementing ;ﬂ Advanced Server Infrastructure - Jun 12, 2014

417 Upgrading Your Skills to MCSA Windows Server 2012 Mar 12, 2014

667 TS: Microsoft SharePoint 2010, Configuring Feb 12,2013

659 TS: Windows Server 2008 R2, Server Virtualization Jul 05, 2012

647 Pro: Windows Server 2008, Enterprise Administrator Sep 26, 2011

649 TS: Upgrading Your MCSE on Windows Server 2003 to Windows Server 2008, Sep 23, 2011
Technology Specialist

680 TS: Windows 7, Configuring Sep 22, 2011

648 TS: Upgrading your MCSA on Windows Server 2003 to Windows Server 2008, Jun 16, 2011
Technology Specialist

646 Pro: Windows Server 2008, Server Administrator Jun 01,2011

351 TS: Microsoft Internet Security and Acceleration Server 2006, Configuring May 15, 2009

294 Planning, Implementing, and Maintaining a Microsoft Windows Server 2003 Nov 13, 2007
Active Directory Infrastructure

299 Implementing and Administering Security in a Microsoft Windows Server 2003 May 02, 2007
Network

298 Designing Security for a Microsoft Windows Server 2003 Network Dec 26, 2006

293 Planning and Maintaining a Microsoft Windows Server 2003 Network Nov 09, 2006
Infrastructure

284 Implementing and Managing Microsoft Exchange Server 2003 May 13, 2006

291 Implementing, Managing, and Maintaining a Microsoft Windows Server 2003 Nov 25, 2005
Network Infrastructure

290 Managing and Maintaining a Microsoft Windows Server 2003 Environment May 05, 2005

270 Installing, Configuring, and Administering Microsoft Windows XP Professional Oct 28, 2004




Microsoft Certified

Solutions Expert

ANDREI COJOCARU

Has successfully completed the requirements to be recognized as a Microsoft® Certified Solutions
Expert: Cloud Platform and Infrastructure.

[ ]
Date of achievement: May 17, 2017 Z —n —-omo:
Certification number: G139-1130 i‘ ﬁ ERTIFIED

Solutions Expert

Satya Nadella
Part No, X18-B3687 Chief Executive Officer




ORACLE’

PartnerNetwork

This certifies that

Evgheni Ivanov

has completed the requirements to be an

Oracle Virtual Compute Appliance Field Delivery Support Consultant Exam Submission Form

on the date of 23 February 2021

Kari Gallagher W.h m |
Vice President &g Q\@Nﬁ\ﬁ g
Oracle Sales and Partner Academy




ORACLE"

PartnerNetwork

This certifies that

Evgheni lvanov

has completed the requirements to be an

Oracle Private Cloud Appliance X4-2 FRU and CRU Procedures

on the date of 23 February 2021

Kari Gallagher DN\%
Vice President &b\oﬁ Q@Nﬁ g
QOracle Sales and Partner Academy




Tableau is proud to award the title of
Tableau Desktop Specialist to

VLADIMIR SPRAITER

in recognition of successful demonstration of essential
knowledge and data analysis in Tableau Desktop

SCOTT KUBICKI, SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT, CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS

Candidate ID: 1025677

+
Issue Date: 02 February 2020 .+. +
Inactive Dale:  No expiration

++
s

+ableauw



Microsoft Certification Official Transcript

Microsoft Certification ID: 6828722 .

B2 Microsoft
ANDREI USTICA

CALEA IESILOR STR,10
CHISINAU, Balti, MD, MD-206S
ustica.andrei@gmail.com

Active Certifications Achievement Date

Microsoft® Certified Solutions Associate: Windows Server 2016 December 11, 2020
Certification Number : H600-8318

Microsoft® Certified Solutions Expert: Core Infrastructure December 11, 2020
Certification Number : H600-8653

Microsoft® Certified Solutions Expert: Productivity December 11, 2020
Certification Number : H600-8654

Microsoft® Certified Solutions Expert: Productivity (Charter)* September 26, 2016
Certification Number : F808-1725

Microsoft® Certified Solutions Expert: Cloud Platform and Infrastructure (Charter)* September 26, 2016
Certification Number : F808-1726

Microsoft® Certified Solutions Expert: Messaging June 01, 2016
Certification Number : F714-9654

Microsoft Specialist: Windows 7, Configuring December 01, 2015
Certification Number : F489-9546

Microsoft Specialist: Managing Projects and Portfolios with Project Server 2013 July 08, 2015
Certification Number : F371-7145

Microsoft Specialist: Managing Projects with Microsoft Project 2013/2016 June 30, 2015
Certification Number : F364-9594

Microsoft® Certified Solutions Associate: SQL Server 2012/2014 May 15, 2015
Certification Number : F303-6477

Microsoft® Certified Solutions Expert: Server Infrastructure May 04, 2015
Certification Number : F288-5426

Microsoft® Certified Solutions Associate: Windows Server 2012 May 22, 2013
Certification Number : E281-7702

Microsoft Certified Professional: Microsoft Certified Professional May 22, 2013
Certification Number : E281-7703

Microsoft® Certified IT Professional: Enterprise Administrator on Windows Server 2008 January 03, 2013
Certification Number: E121-4341

Microsoft® Certified Technology Specialist: Microsoft Lync Server 2010, Configuring September 21, 2012
Certification Number : E013-2004

Microsoft® Certified Solutions Associate: Windows Server 2008 April 16, 2012
Certification Number : D717-7769

Microsoft® Certified Technology Specialist: Windows Server 2008 Applications January 19, 2012
Infrastructure, Configuration



Microsoft Certification Official Transcript

Certification Number : D617-6597

Microsoft® Certified Technology Specialist: SharePoint 2010, Configuration November 25, 2011
Certification Number : D547-8716

Microsoft® Certified Technology Specialist: Windows Server 2008 Network June 17, 2011
Infrastructure, Configuration
Certification Number : D377-1042

Microsoft® Certified Technology Specialist: Windows Server 2008 Active Directory, June 17, 2011
Configuration

Certification Number : D377-1041

Exams Date Completed

743 Upgrading Your Skills to MCSA: Windows Server 2016 December 11, 2020

341 Core Solutions of Microsoft Exchange Server 2013 June 1,2016

342 Advanced Solutions of Microsoft Exchange Server 2013 May 5, 2016

74-344 Managing Projects and Portfolios with Project Server 2013 July 8, 2015

74-343 Managing Projects with Microsoft Project June 30, 2015

462 Administering Microsoft SQL Server 2012/2014 Databases May 15, 2015

414 Implementing an Advanced Server Infrastructure May 4, 2015

413 Designing and Implementing a Server Infrastructure April 29, 2015

461 Querying Microsoft SQL Server 2012/2014 February 9, 2015

417 Upgrading Your Skills to MCSA Windows Server 2012 May 22, 2013

647 Pro: Windows Server 2008, Enterprise Administrator January 3, 2013

665 PRO: Microsoft Lync Server 2010, Administration September 26, 2012

664 TS: Lync Server 2010, Configuration September 21, 2012

643 TS: Windows Server 2008 Applications Infrastructure, Configuring January 19, 2012

667 TS: Microsoft SharePoint 2010, Configuring November 25, 2011

680 TS: Windows 7, Configuring September 30, 2011

646 Pro: Windows Server 2008, Server Administrator June 23, 2011

648 15'5: L_Jp;_g;ading your MCSA on Windows Server 2003 to Windows Server 2008, Technology June 17, 2011

pecialis

299 Implementing and Administering Security in a Microsoft Windows Server 2003 Network May 31, 2010

291 Implementing, Managing, and Maintaining a Microsoft Windows Server 2003 Network February 22, 2010
Infrastructure

290 Managing and Maintaining a Microsoft Windows Server 2003 Environment September 3, 2009



Microsoft Certification Official Transcript

270 Installing, Configuring, and Administering Microsoft Windows XP Professional April 8, 2009
Certification History Achievement Date
Microsoft® Certified IT Professional: Lync Server Administrator 2010 September 26, 2012

Certification Number : E016-9676

Microsoft® Certified Technology Specialist: Windows 7, Configuration September 30, 2011
Certification Number : D502-4345

Microsoft® Certified IT Professional: Server Administrator on Windows Server 2008 June 23, 2011
Certification Number : D383-2894

Microsoft Certified Systems Administrator: Windows Server 2003 May 31, 2010
Certification Number : C609-9122

Microsoft Certified Professional: Microsoft Certified Professional April 08, 2009
Certification Number : D065-0359

*Charter Member



ORACLE’

Certified Associate

THIS CERTIFIES THAT

Andrei Ustica

Is RECOGNIZED By
THE ORACLE CERTIFICATION PROGRAM AS AN

Oracle Database 11g Administrator Certified Associate

- December 30, 2015
ﬂw?ﬁ .




Microsoft Certified

olutions Associale

ANDREI USTICA

Has successfully completed the requirements to be recognized as a Microsoft® Certified Solutions
Associate: Windows Server 2016.

)
Date of achievement: December 11, 2020 g —n —)omo _ —
Certification number: H600-8318 Z . n m W ._- — ﬁ _ m U

Solutions Associate

Satya Nadella
Part No. X18-83693 Chief Executive Officer




Microsoft Certified

Solutions Associate

ANDREI USTICA

Has successfully completed the requirements to be recognized as a Microsoft® Certified Solutions
Assaciate; SQL Server 2012/2014.

[ ]
Date of achievement; 05/15/2015 Z — n ﬁo mo:
Certification number: F303-6477 Z‘ n m w ..—- _ —n _ m U

Solutions Associate

Satya Nadella
Part No. X18-83698 Chief Executive Officer




Microsoft Certified

olutions Expert

ANDREI USTICA

Has successfully completed the requirements to be recognized as a Microsoft® Certified Solutions
Expert: Cloud Platform and Infrastructure Charter Member.

[ ]
Date of achievement: September 26, 2016 Z —n —1°m° — —
Certification number: F808-1726 GQ CERTIFIED

Solutions Expert

Satya Nadella
Chief Executive Officer

Part No. X18-83687




o Microsoft Certified

st Solutions Expert

ANDREI USTICA

Has successfully completed the requirements to be recognized as a Microsoft® Certified Solutions
Expert: Messaging.

Date of achievement: 06/01/2016

Microsoft
mm::._nﬁ_oa number: F714-9654 i wx\i M pthod ol
Inactive Date: 06/01,/2019

Solutions Expert

Satya Nadella
Chief Executive Officer




Microsoft Certified

Solutions Ex pert

ANDREI USTICA

Has successfully completed the requirements to be recognized as a Microsoft® Certified Solutions
Expert: Server Infrastructure.

.
Date of achievement: 05/04/2015 . Z —n —tomom
Certification number: F288-5426 Q/“ n m W .—- — ﬂ _ m U
Inactive Date: 05/04/2018

Solutions Expert

Satya Nadella
Part No, X18-83687 Chief Executive Officer




ANDREI USTICA

Has successfully completed the requirements to be recognized as a Microsoft Specialist: Managing
Project and Portfolios with Project Server 2013.

Date of achievement: 07/08/2015
Certification number: F371-7145

Satya Nadella
X{8-83703 Chief Executive Officer




Microsoft Specialist

ANDREI USTICA

Has successfully completed the requirements to be recognized as a Microsoft Specialist: Windows 7,
Configuring.

([ ]
Date of achievement: 12/01/2015 Z m
Certification number: F489-9546 Z . % —n —tomo
Specialist

Satya Nadella
Chief Executive Officer




Microsoft Certified

Solutions Developer

GLEB ANISIMOV

Has successfully completed the requirements to be recognized as a Microsoft Certified Solutions
Developer: Web Applications.

.
Date of achievement: 04/30/2014 Z — n —tomo*”
Certification number: E796-1476 Z - ﬁ m _N _.—. _ —n _ m U
Inactive Date: 04/30/2016

Solutions Developer

Satya Nadella
Chief Executive Officer




. Microsoft Certifieo

Professional

GLEB ANISIMOV

Has successfully completed the requirements to be recognized as a Microsoft Certified Professional.

e
Date of achievement: 03/13/2014 - g —n ﬂomom
Certification number: E751-4432 Q n m W ._- _ —u _ m U

Professional

Steven A. Ballmer
Part No, X18-83700 Chief Executive Officer




Microsoft Specialist

GLEB ANISIMOV

Has successfully completed the requirements to be recognized as a Programming in HTMLS with
JavaScript and CSS3 Specialist.

]
Date of achievement: 03/13/2014 Z— *ﬂ
Certification number: E751-4437 &—\N Q —n —‘omo
; Specialist

Steven A. Ballmer
Part No, X16-83703 Chief Executive Officer




AXELOS

GLOBAL BEST PRACTICE

This is to certify that
Svetlana Tcacenco

Has achieved the

ITIL® Foundation Certificate
in IT Service Management

Effective from
23 December 2014

Registration number
5250137.20354136

drs. Bernd W.E. Taselaar
Chief Executive Officer

EXIN : . 3
The global independent certification institute for ICT Professionals
ITIL, PRINCEZ, MSP, M_o_R, P3H3, P30, MoP and MoV are registered trade marks of AXELOS Limited.
AXELOS, the AXELOS logo and the AXELOS swirl logo are trade marks of AXELOS Limited.
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